# OP \$40.00 3624450

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yang Lin Qing		04/25/2014	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Core Fitness, LLC	
Street Address:	4400 NE 77TH AVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3624450	CORE FITNESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 8019832790

**Email:** kerry@browniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kerry Brown Address Line 1: PO Box 446

Address Line 4: Draper, UTAH 84020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001.3.130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry W. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry W. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0086 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yang Lin Qing, an individual (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), am the

registered owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,624,450 for CORE FITNESS

(the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Core Fitness, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having offices at

4400 NE 77th Avenue, Suite 300, Vancouver, WA 98662, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

desires to acquire the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest

throughout the world in and to (1) the registration of the Trademark, (2) the goodwill associated

with the Trademark, (3) all right, title, and interest in and to any applications or registrations

based upon the Trademark in any country, and (4) the right to sue for and recover damages for

any past infringement of the Trademark;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that she will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the

Trademark immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that she will testify in any

legal proceeding involving the Trademark, will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths.

and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives,

and assigns to obtain and enforce the Trademark in all countries.

BIP Docket No.: 1001.3.130

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0087** 

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of
<u>Apn (</u> , 20 <u>14</u> .	
	yang in Viny
	Yang Lin Qing  Date: 25 April 2014

BIP Docket No.: 1001.3.130

RECORDED: 04/29/2014

Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0088